

ES

Decision No. 12456.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of)
SOUTHWESTERN HOME TELEPHONE COMPANY,)
a corporation, for authority to issue)
note to refund certain note now out-)
standing.)

Application No. 9278

Charles A. Rolfe, for applicant.

MARTIN, Commissioner.

O R D E R.

SOUTHWESTERN HOME TELEPHONE COMPANY having applied to the Railroad Commission for permission to issue a two-year seven per cent. unsecured note to E.S. Hill in the principal amount of \$2,000.00 for the purpose of refunding a note of like amount dated July 29, 1918 and due July 15, 1919;

AND a public hearing having been held and it appearing that applicant's request should be granted as herein provided;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that SOUTHWESTERN HOME TELEPHONE COMPANY be, and it is hereby, authorized to issue its two-year seven per cent. unsecured note to E.S. Hill in the principal amount of \$2,000.00 for the purpose of refunding the note for like amount referred to in this order; provided -

- 1.----That applicant will keep such record of the issue of the note herein authorized as will enable it to file within thirty days after the issue thereof a verified report as required by the Railroad Commission's General Order No. 24, which order in so far as applicable, is made a part of this order; and
- 2.----That the authority herein granted will become effective only when applicant has paid the minimum fee prescribed by

Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee
is \$25.00; and

3.----That the authority herein granted will expire on December 15,
1923.

The foregoing Order is hereby approved and ordered filed
as the Order of the Railroad Commission of the State of California.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 6th
day of August, 1923.

C. S. Haney
H. K. Bunnell
E. J. Shore

Commissioners.

